CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Personnel

BARCLAY, AMANDA
BEAUFORD, JESSICA LYNN
BROEKER, LAYNE
CHRISTMORE, MOLLY
DAVIS, OCTOBER W.S.
FRANKLIN, JESSICA ELLEN
* JOHNSON, MARC ALAN
KORYNTA, HEATHER

* LAMBERT, REBECCA
LOUGH, KARA ELIZABETH

* MARTENS, JADE BROOKE
MARTENS, KATE MELISSA
MICHALSKI, PEYTON
MOSHER, JOSHUA

MOSHER, JOSHUA

RAMOS, APRIL MAE
SCOTTEN, JOSHUA MICHAEL
SEVERNS, GABRIELLE DIANA
SHEEDY, CHANDA LEE
SHEEDY, CHANDA LEE
STEPHENS, ELIZABETH MAY
STEPHENSON, ALY X LEE

RESIGNED

Personnel
CATTERTON, KELLY EILEEN

CLASSIFIED SALARIED

RESIGNED

Personnel
MAHAN, HOPE P

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL (12 MONTHYS)

NEW ASSIGNMENT
Personnel

FRYE, WILLIAM LYLE
MERRITT, CATHERINE DORIS

Effective L ocation
08/01/2018 HILLCREST
08/01/2018 SUNFLOWER
08/01/2018 CORDLEY
08/01/2018 LHS
08/01/2018 LMCMS
08/01/2018 KENNEDY
08/01/2018 BROKEN ARROW
08/01/2018 HILLCREST
08/01/2018 KENNEDY
08/01/2018 QUAIL RUN
08/01/2018 TINY K
08/01/2018 SUNFLOWER
08/01/2018 PINCKNEY
08/01/2018 BMMS
08/01/2018 SWMS
08/01/2018 BMMS
08/01/2018 LMCMS
08/01/2018 KENNEDY
08/01/2018 WMS
08/01/2018 SUNSET HILL
08/01/2018 LMCMS
08/01/2018 DEERFIELD
Effective L ocation
05/24/2018 LMCMS
Effective L ocation
06/29/2018 CENTENNIAL
Effective L ocation
06/18/2018 SWMS
06/11/2018 ESDC

PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

-
m

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
0.5000
0.5000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
0.6000
0.4000
1.0000
1.0000

-
m

1.0000
1.0000

Personnel Enclosure
06/25/2018

Position

TEACHER ELEMENTARY

TEACHER ELEMENTARY

TEACHER ELEMENTARY

TEACHER SECONDARY

TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
TEACHER ELEMENTARY

TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE
TEACHER ELEMENTARY

TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE
TEACHER KINDERGARTEN
PHYSICAL THERAPIST TINY K
TEACHER ELEMENTARY ART
TEACHER ELEMENTARY

TCHR STUDENT INTERVENTIONIST
TCHR STUDENT INTERVENTIONIST
SCHOOL MNTL HLTH SPPRT PROF
TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
TEACHER ELEMENTARY

NURSE

NURSE

TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
TEACHER ELEMENTARY

Position
TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL

Position
PARENT EDUCATOR - PAT

Position
CUSTODIAN
ADMIN ASST INSTRUCTIONAL SRVC



PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

CHANGE POSITION

Per sonnel Effective L ocation

COONS JR, KENNETH V 07/01/2018 BROKEN ARROW
RESIGNED

Per sonnel Effective L ocation
ALEXANDER, OLIVER RUSSEL L 06/19/2018 CORDLEY

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL (LESSTHAN 12 MONTHYS)

CHANGE POSITION

Personnel Effective L ocation

* ANGLIN, BRIANNA ELISE 08/13/2018 DEERFIELD
BRADY, MICHELLE ROSE 08/01/2018 WMS

* DANIELS, TRACEY B 08/13/2018 DEERFIELD

* MAY, KRISTEN MICHELLE 08/01/2018 KENNEDY

* NELSON-SMITH, SUZANNE JEANETTE 08/13/2018 KENNEDY

* NOVICK, KATHERINE T 08/13/2018 SUNFLOWER
SALISBURY, DAWN L 08/01/2018 WMS

* WERNER, PAIGE JENNAE 08/13/2018 PINCKNEY

* WEST, LISA K 08/13/2018 CCC
RESIGNED

Per sonnel Effective L ocation

* FERGUSON, ASHLEY N 05/24/2018 LHS

FOLEY, JENNIFER NOEL 05/24/2018 BMMS

* HORAN, ANGELA LYNETTE 05/24/2018 PRAIRIE PARK
* PURNELL, VERLINE 05/24/2018 BMMS

RITTER, ELIZABETH 05/24/2018 PRAIRIE PARK
* SLOAN, PEYTON ROSE 05/24/2018 BROKEN ARROW
BLDG ONLY CHNG

Personnel Effective L ocation

* MANLEY, STEPHANIE D 08/13/2018 PINCKNEY

* MCCQOY, DANA S 08/01/2018 BROKEN ARROW
NON-CONTRACTED PERSONNEL

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Per sonnel Effective L ocation
EAGLEMAN, SHARON LYNN 06/11/2018 CENTENNIAL
HALE, AUTUMN SKY 06/11/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
LAUTS, DEVIN JOSEPH 06/18/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
LEGGINS, PRIDE DAWSON 06/11/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
VAN SCHMUS, DEVIN ROBERT 06/11/2018 DISTRICT WIDE

n

E

=
Q
Q
3

qu
§rn

-
m

1.0000
0.6875
1.0000
1.0000
0.9375
0.9375

-
m

0.9375
0.9375

n
m

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

Personnel Enclosure
06/25/2018

Position
CUSTODIAN HEAD

Position
CUSTODIAN

Position

PARA MULTIPLE DISABILITIES
REGISTRAR

PARA MULTIPLE DISABILITIES
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARA EARLY CHILDHOOD SPED
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
SECRETARY SCHOOL

PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARA JOB COACH

Position

PARA EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED
FOOD SERVICE ASSISTANT Il
PARA AUTISM

PARA EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPP ASST MATH
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE

Position
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE

Position

NC TUTOR NASS

NON-CONTRACTED MAINT WORKER
NON-CONTRACTED MAINT WORKER
NON-CONTRACTED MAINT WORKER
NON-CONTRACTED MAINT WORKER



Personnel Enclosure

PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS 06/25/2018
CHANGE POSITION
Per sonnel Effective L ocation FTE Position
GOODRICH, PATRICIA M 08/13/2018 QUAIL RUN 1.0000 SUB PARA SPED
RESIGNED
Per sonnel Effective L ocation FTE Position
FOLEY, JENNIFER NOEL 05/24/2018 DISTRICT WIDE 1.0000 SUB WAREHOUSE PRINTSHOP
SUPPLEMENTAL PERSONNEL (CERTIFIED)
RESIGNED
Personnel Effective L ocation FTE Position
CATTERTON, KELLY EILEEN 05/24/2018 LMCMS 1.0000 CLUB SPONSOR
SUPPLEMENTAL PERSONNEL (RULE 10)
RESIGNED
Per sonnel Effective L ocation FTE Position
MAGNUSON, STEPHANIE L 11/12/2017 LHS 1.0000 VOLLEYBALL HEAD COACH
LEAVE OF ABSENCE
RESIGNED
Per sonnel Effective L ocation FTE Position
BYRD JR, TYRON EUGENE 06/22/2018 DISTRICT WIDE 1.0000 LEAVE OF ABSENCE W/O PAY
MAGNUSON, STEPHANIE L 05/24/2018 DISTRICT WIDE 1.0000 LEAVE OF ABSENCE W/O PAY
KEY

* = Special Education Budget
Vacate = Employee exiting the position (not leaving district)
Resigned = Employee exiting the district



