PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Personnel	Effective	Location	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
BARCLAY, AMANDA	08/01/2018	HILLCREST	1.0000	TEACHER ELEMENTARY
BEAUFORD, JESSICA LYNN	08/01/2018	SUNFLOWER	1.0000	TEACHER ELEMENTARY
BROEKER, LAYNE	08/01/2018	CORDLEY	1.0000	TEACHER ELEMENTARY
CHRISTMORE, MOLLY	08/01/2018	LHS	1.0000	TEACHER SECONDARY
DAVIS, OCTOBER W.S.	08/01/2018	LMCMS	1.0000	TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
FRANKLIN, JESSICA ELLEN	08/01/2018	KENNEDY	1.0000	TEACHER ELEMENTARY
* JOHNSON, MARC ALAN	08/01/2018	BROKEN ARROW	1.0000	TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE
KORYNTA, HEATHER	08/01/2018	HILLCREST	1.0000	TEACHER ELEMENTARY
* LAMBERT, REBECCA	08/01/2018	KENNEDY	1.0000	TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE
LOUGH, KARA ELIZABETH	08/01/2018	QUAIL RUN	1.0000	TEACHER KINDERGARTEN
* MARTENS, JADE BROOKE	08/01/2018	TINY K	1.0000	PHYSICAL THERAPIST TINY K
MARTENS, KATE MELISSA	08/01/2018	SUNFLOWER	1.0000	TEACHER ELEMENTARY ART
MICHALSKI, PEYTON	08/01/2018	PINCKNEY	1.0000	TEACHER ELEMENTARY
MOSHER, JOSHUA	08/01/2018	BMMS	0.5000	TCHR STUDENT INTERVENTIONIST
MOSHER, JOSHUA	08/01/2018	SWMS	0.5000	TCHR STUDENT INTERVENTIONIST
RAMOS, APRIL MAE	08/01/2018	BMMS	1.0000	SCHOOL MNTL HLTH SPPRT PROF
SCOTTEN, JOSHUA MICHAEL	08/01/2018	LMCMS	1.0000	TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
SEVERNS, GABRIELLE DIANA	08/01/2018	KENNEDY	1.0000	TEACHER ELEMENTARY
SHEEDY, CHANDA LEE	08/01/2018	WMS	0.6000	NURSE
SHEEDY, CHANDA LEE	08/01/2018	SUNSET HILL	0.4000	NURSE
STEPHENS, ELIZABETH MAY	08/01/2018	LMCMS	1.0000	TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
STEPHENSON, ALYX LEE	08/01/2018	DEERFIELD	1.0000	TEACHER ELEMENTARY

RESIGNED

<u>Personnei</u>	Effective	<u>Location</u>	<u>FIE</u>	<u>Position</u>
CATTERTON, KELLY EILEEN	05/24/2018	LMCMS	1.0000	TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL

CLASSIFIED SALARIED

RESIGNED

Personnel	Effective	Location	<u>FTE</u>	Position
MAHAN, HOPE P	06/29/2018	CENTENNIAL	0.8500	PARENT EDUCATOR - PAT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL (12 MONTHS)

NEW ASSIGNMENT

<u>Personnel</u>	<u>Effective</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
FRYE, WILLIAM LYLE	06/18/2018	SWMS	1.0000	CUSTODIAN
MERRITT, CATHERINE DORIS	06/11/2018	ESDC	1.0000	ADMIN ASST INSTRUCTIONAL SRVC

PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

CHANGE POSITION

Personnel	Effective	Location	<u>FTE</u> <u>Position</u>
-----------	------------------	-----------------	----------------------------

COONS JR, KENNETH V 07/01/2018 BROKEN ARROW 1.0000 CUSTODIAN HEAD

RESIGNED

PersonnelEffectiveLocationFTEPositionALEXANDER, OLIVER RUSSELL06/19/2018CORDLEY1.0000CUSTODIAN

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL (LESS THAN 12 MONTHS)

CHANGE POSITION

Personnel	Effective	Location	<u>FTE</u>	Position
* ANGLIN, BRIANNA ELISE	08/13/2018	DEERFIELD	1.0000	PARA MULTIPLE DISABILITIES
BRADY, MICHELLE ROSE	08/01/2018	WMS	1.0000	REGISTRAR
* DANIELS, TRACEY B	08/13/2018	DEERFIELD	1.0000	PARA MULTIPLE DISABILITIES
* MAY, KRISTEN MICHELLE	08/01/2018	KENNEDY	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
* NELSON-SMITH, SUZANNE JEANETTE	08/13/2018	KENNEDY	0.9375	PARA EARLY CHILDHOOD SPED
* NOVICK, KATHERINE T	08/13/2018	SUNFLOWER	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
SALISBURY, DAWN L	08/01/2018	WMS	1.0000	SECRETARY SCHOOL
* WERNER, PAIGE JENNAE	08/13/2018	PINCKNEY	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
* WEST, LISA K	08/13/2018	CCC	0.9375	PARA JOB COACH

RESIGNED

Personnel	Effective	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
* FERGUSON, ASHLEY N	05/24/2018	LHS	1.0000	PARA EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED
FOLEY, JENNIFER NOEL	05/24/2018	BMMS	0.6875	FOOD SERVICE ASSISTANT II
* HORAN, ANGELA LYNETTE	05/24/2018	PRAIRIE PARK	1.0000	PARA AUTISM
* PURNELL, VERLINE	05/24/2018	BMMS	1.0000	PARA EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED
RITTER, ELIZABETH	05/24/2018	PRAIRIE PARK	0.9375	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPP ASST MATH
* SLOAN, PEYTON ROSE	05/24/2018	BROKEN ARROW	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE

BLDG ONLY CHNG

<u>Personnel</u>	Effective	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
* MANLEY, STEPHANIE D	08/13/2018	PINCKNEY	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
* MCCOY, DANA S	08/01/2018	BROKEN ARROW	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE

NON-CONTRACTED PERSONNEL

NEW ASSIGNMENT

<u>Personnel</u>	Effective	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
EAGLEMAN, SHARON LYNN	06/11/2018	CENTENNIAL	1.0000	NC TUTOR NASS
HALE, AUTUMN SKY	06/11/2018	DISTRICT WIDE	1.0000	NON-CONTRACTED MAINT WORKER
LAUTS, DEVIN JOSEPH	06/18/2018	DISTRICT WIDE	1.0000	NON-CONTRACTED MAINT WORKER
LEGGINS, PRIDE DAWSON	06/11/2018	DISTRICT WIDE	1.0000	NON-CONTRACTED MAINT WORKER
VAN SCHMUS, DEVIN ROBERT	06/11/2018	DISTRICT WIDE	1.0000	NON-CONTRACTED MAINT WORKER

PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

CHANGE POSITION

<u>Personnel</u> <u>Effective</u> <u>Location</u> <u>FTE</u> <u>Position</u>

GOODRICH, PATRICIA M 08/13/2018 QUAIL RUN 1.0000 SUB PARA SPED

RESIGNED

<u>Personnel</u> <u>Effective</u> <u>Location</u> <u>FTE</u> <u>Position</u>

FOLEY, JENNIFER NOEL 05/24/2018 DISTRICT WIDE 1.0000 SUB WAREHOUSE PRINTSHOP

SUPPLEMENTAL PERSONNEL (CERTIFIED)

RESIGNED

<u>Personnel</u> <u>Effective</u> <u>Location</u> <u>FTE</u> <u>Position</u>

CATTERTON, KELLY EILEEN 05/24/2018 LMCMS 1.0000 CLUB SPONSOR

SUPPLEMENTAL PERSONNEL (RULE 10)

RESIGNED

Personnel Effective Location FTE Position

MAGNUSON, STEPHANIE L 11/12/2017 LHS 1.0000 VOLLEYBALL HEAD COACH

LEAVE OF ABSENCE

RESIGNED

Personnel	Effective	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
BYRD JR, TYRON EUGENE	06/22/2018	DISTRICT WIDE	1.0000	LEAVE OF ABSENCE W/O PAY
MAGNUSON, STEPHANIE L	05/24/2018	DISTRICT WIDE	1.0000	LEAVE OF ABSENCE W/O PAY

KEY

Vacate = Employee exiting the position (not leaving district)

Resigned = Employee exiting the district

^{* =} Special Education Budget